




 
 

 
 

PROCLAMATION 

   

September Is National Suicide Prevention Awareness Month 
 
       WHEREAS; September is known as National Suicide Prevention Awareness Month which helps 
promote resources and awareness around the issues of suicide prevention. It teaches how to help 
others and how to talk about suicide without increasing the risk of harm; and 
 
       WHEREAS; Suicidal thoughts can affect anyone regardless of age, gender or background; and   
 
       WHEREAS; Suicide is the third leading cause of death among young people; and  
 
       WHEREAS; North Aurora, Illinois is no different than any other community in the country, 
but chooses to publicly state and place our full support behind local educators, mental health 
professionals, athletic coaches, scout leaders, and parents, as partners in supporting our 
community in being available to one another; and  
 
       WHEREAS; local and national organizations like Suicide Prevention Services are on the front 
lines of a battle that many still refuse to discuss in public; and 
 
       WHEREAS, the youth of our community should understand that throughout life’s struggles we 
all need the occasional reminder that we are all fighting our own battles; and   
 
       WHEREAS, I encourage all residents to take the time to inquire as to the wellbeing of their 
family, friends, and neighbors over the next few days and to genuinely convey their appreciation 
for their existence by any gesture they deem appropriate. 
 
       NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that I, Dale Berman, Village President, and the Board 
of Trustees of North Aurora do hereby proclaim the month of September 2017, as National 
Suicide Prevention Awareness Month in the Village of North Aurora. 
 
Dated this ______ day of _____________________________________ 2017 
 
       

       ___________________________________________ 
        Dale Berman, Village President 
ATTEST: 
 
_______________________________________ 
Lori Murray, Village Clerk 



 
 
 

VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA 
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING MINUTES 

AUGUST 21, 2017 
 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
Mayor Berman called the meeting to order. 
 
SILENT PRAYER – MEDITATION – PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
ROLL CALL 
In attendance:  Mayor Dale Berman, Trustee Mark Gaffino, Trustee Tao Martinez and Trustee Mark Guethle, 
Village Clerk Lori Murray.  Not in attendance:  Trustee Mike Lowery, Trustee Laura Curtis, Trustee Mark 
Carroll. 
 
Staff in attendance:  Finance Director Bill Hannah, Community & Economic Development Director Mike 
Toth, Public Works Director John Laskowski, Police Chief David Fisher, Attorney Edward Boula III. 
 
AUDIENCE COMMENTS - None 
 
TRUSTEE COMMENTS – None 
  
CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Village Board Minutes dated 8/7/2017; Committee of the Whole Minutes dated 8/7/2017 
2. Interim Bills List dated 8/4/2017 FY18 in the Amount of $1,150.00 
3. Interim Bills List dated 8/5/2017 FY18 in the Amount of $992.00 
4. Interim Bills List dated 8/8/2017 FY18 in the Amount of $3,199.00 
5. Interim Bills List dated 8/14/2017 FY17 in the Amount of $65,695.55 
6. Interim Bills List dated 8/14/2017 FY18 in the Amount of $491.56 
7. Bills List dated 8/21/2017 in the Amount of $177,293.87 
8. Ordinance Pertaining to the Prevailing Rates of Wages Effective September 1, 2017 

 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Guethle.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee 
Gaffino – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes.  Motion approved (3-0).  
 
NEW BUSINESS 

1. Approval of an Ordinance Amending the North Aurora Code Section 5.08.350 by Increasing the 
Number of Class D Liquor Licenses Authorized in the Village of North Aurora (Baapji Inc.) 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Martinez.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee 
Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (3-0). 
   

2. Approval of an Ordinance Amending the North Aurora Code Section 5.08.350 by Increasing the 
Number of Class B Liquor Licenses Authorized in the Village of North Aurora (Taco Madre) 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Guethle.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee 
Gaffino – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes.  Motion approved (3-0). 
 
 
 
 



3. Approval of a Resolution Approving Route 31 TIF Façade Grant Funding for the property located 
at 102 S. Lincolnway 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Martinez.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee 
Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (3-0). 
 

4. Approval of the Purchase of a New Ford F150 Pick-Up Truck in the Amount of $25,748.09 from 
Fox Valley Ford 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Martinez.  Roll Call Vote: Trustee 
Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (3-0).   
 
OLD BUSINESS - None 
 
VILLAGE PRESIDENT REPORT - None 
 
COMMITTEE REPORTS – None  
 
TRUSTEES’ COMMENTS – None  
 
ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT – None 
 
ATTORNEY’S REPORT – None 
 
FIRE DISTRICT REPORT – None  
 
DEPARTMENT REPORTS 

1. Finance – The auditors started their field work today.   Tentative numbers show another strong financial 
year for the Village. 

2. Community Development – None 
3. Police – None 
4. Public Works - None 

 
EXECUTIVE SESSION - None 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
Motion to adjourn made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Gaffino.  All in favor.  Motion approved.   
 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
 
Lori J. Murray 
Village Clerk 

http://northaurora.org/government/meetings-agendas/agendas-single.aspx?ID=5769
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Batch: 00508.08.2017 - 08302017

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Aflac

030540

 225.58Employee Aflac/Sept 2017 01-000-2053 AFLAC 945243 8/30/2017 08/30/2017

 225.58 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AIM

046510

 168.00Employee Flex/August 2017 01-430-4267 Finance Services 28245 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 168.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Applied Concepts, Inc.

050970

 4,948.00(4) New Radars 71-430-4870 Equipment 312061 8/30/2017 08/30/2017

 4,948.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Arch Printing

008800

 106.00NA Days 2017 T-Shirts (12) 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 120324 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 106.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AT&T Global Services, Inc.

023770

 157.17Maintenance Contract September 2017 01-430-4651 Telephone IL829658 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 157.17 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AT&T

001620

 178.13Service/PWks Garage 01-445-4651 Telephone 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 178.13 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Brian Reid

041970

 100.00Meeting Fees (2) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 7/20, 8/15 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C. O. P. S. Testing Service

010080
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 160.00New Officer Polygraph 01-439-4380 Recruit Testing 104318 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 160.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Camic Johnson, LTD.

03989

 350.00Adjudication Hearing 8/17/17 01-441-4506 Publishing 08172017 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 350.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Comcast Cable

040740

 149.85West Plant Internet Service 60-445-4652 Communications 09152017 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 10.53TV Service/NAPD 01-440-4652 Communications 09162017 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 307.19Internet Svcs/NAPD 01-440-4652 Communications 09262017 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 467.57 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dynegy Energy Services

048750

 4,774.01Well #7  7/13 - 8/13 60-445-4662 Utility 0915059095 8/30/2017 08/30/2017

 6,035.15Well #4  7/10 - 8/7 60-445-4662 Utility 1383089059 8/30/2017 08/30/2017

 7,788.00Well #5  7/11 - 8/8 60-445-4662 Utility 3915126049 8/30/2017 08/30/2017

 1,301.61Well #3  7/10 - 8/7 60-445-4662 Utility 5587066023 8/30/2017 08/30/2017

 4,823.09Well #6  7/6 - 8/3 60-445-4662 Utility 6707024008 8/30/2017 08/30/2017

 24,721.86 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Elisa L. Hatchett

051830

 100.00Meeting Fees (2) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 7/20, 8/15 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

ETS Environmental & Associates, LLC

052300

 475.00Environmental Testing/11 John Street 12-438-4255 Engineering 7313 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 475.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Euclid Managers

049670

 346.02Empl ShortTerm Disability/Sept 2017 01-000-2057 Short-Term Disability 092017 std 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 438.90Empl Voluntary Life/Sept 2017 01-000-2052 Voluntary Life Insurance 092017vol lf 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 18.00Employee Life Ins/Sept 2017 01-430-4135 Life Insurance 9/2017 admn 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 13.14Employee Life Ins/Sept 2017 01-441-4135 Life Insurance 9/2017 cd 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 102.60Employee Life Ins/Sept 2017 01-440-4135 Life Insurance 9/2017 napd 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 36.00Employee Life Ins/Sept 2017 01-445-4135 Life Insurance 9/2017 pwks 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 27.45Employee Life Ins/Sept 2017 60-445-4135 Life Insurance 9/2017 water 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 982.11 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Foster & Foster, Inc.

050630
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 1,000.00Interim OBEB Valuation 01-430-4267 Finance Services 10986 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 1,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frega Painting & Decorating Inc.

041770

 1,440.00Clean, Paint Doors Etc. at Trmnt Plants 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 1290 8/30/2017 08/30/2017

 1,440.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Gordon Flesch Co Inc.

025070

 65.00Copier Maintenance/CD 01-441-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 11995782 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 65.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Harners Bakery And Restaurant

025570

 14.55Donuts/Coffee w/ Mayor 01-410-4799 Misc. Expenditures 0606 8/30/2017 08/30/2017

 14.55 *Vendor TotalTotal:

James Palmatier

033440

 5,138.86Refund Credit/Medicare Change/BCBS 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 082017 8/30/2017 08/30/2017

 5,138.86 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kristen Lohrstorfer

032280

 507.48Conference Reimbursement 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel 06162017 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 507.48 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Midwest Gang Investigators

016700

 825.00Conference Attendance (5) 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel 081017 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 825.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Miner Electronics Corporation

3383

 126.40Squad Repair 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 263550 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 126.40 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Northern Illinois University

025190

 3,017.60NIU Intern 3/16 - 5/31 2017 01-430-4280 Professional/Consulting Fees 16-409 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 3,017.60 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Oberweis Dairy

000220

 78.00NA Days 2017/Food Reim Tickets 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses na days 17 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 78.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Office Depot

035720

 49.90Flash Drives (10) 01-440-4411 Office Expenses 2096982353 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 49.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Patten Industries, Inc.

030840

 6,123.48Equipment Rental/NA Days 2017 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses C2105801 8/30/2017 08/30/2017

 6,123.48 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Petty Cash

007570

 45.00Dues/Meetings 01-440-4390 Dues & Meetings 082017-001 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 15.00Office Expenses 01-440-4411 Office Expenses 082017-002 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 6.07Community Service 01-440-4498 Community Service 082017-003 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 66.66Postage 01-440-4505 Postage 082017-004 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 38.00Misc. 01-440-4799 Misc. 082017-005 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 110.39North Aurora Days 01-440-4799 Misc. 082017-006 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 281.12 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Phil Jungels

039230

 100.00Meeting Fees (2) 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 7/20, 8/15 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Ray O'Herron Co Inc

000940

 76.72Baton Holders (2) 01-440-4870 Equipment 1730077 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 76.72 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Secretary of State

002690

 10.00Notary Bond Renewal/Ivanyi 01-440-4799 Misc. ivanyi bond 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 10.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sun Life Financial

033620

 243.55Employee Dental Ins/Sept 2017 01-430-4136 Dental Insurance 092017 admn 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 90.31Employee Dental Ins/Sept 2017 01-441-4136 Dental Insurance 092017 cd 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 1,573.86Employee Dental Ins/Sept 2017 01-000-2054 Insurance Employee Reimburse 092017 emp port8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 694.17Employee Dental Ins/Sept 2017 01-440-4136 Dental Insurance 092017 napd 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 185.01Employee Dental Ins/Sept 2017 01-445-4136 Dental Insurance 092017 pwks 8/29/2017 08/30/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 189.00Employee Dental Ins/Sept 2017 60-445-4136 Dental Insurance 092017 water 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 2,975.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Thom Jungels

039460

 1,995.00Plumbing Inspections (57) 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 08282017 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 1,995.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

United Healthcare

051010

 7,152.86Employee Health Ins/Sept 2017 01-430-4130 Health Insurance 092017 admn 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 3,233.48Employee Health Ins/Sept 2017 01-441-4130 Health Insurance 092017 cd 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 955.60Employee Health Ins/Sept 2017 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 092017 cobra 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 35,948.17Employee Health Ins/Sept 2017 01-440-4130 Health Insurance 092017 napd 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 2,463.88Employee Health Ins/Sept 2017 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 092017 polpens8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 9,830.61Employee Health Ins/Sept 2017 01-445-4130 Health Insurance 092017 pwks 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 8,145.60Employee Health Ins/Sept 2017 60-445-4130 Health Insurance 092017 water 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 1,810.87Employee Health Ins/Sept 2017 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 092017rtrs/ck 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 69,541.07 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Verizon Wireless

025430

 13.80NAPD/EOC Lines 01-440-4652 Communications 9790951768-0018/30/2017 08/30/2017

 65.42Cell Phone/Usage/PWks 01-445-4652 Communications 9790951768-0028/30/2017 08/30/2017

 224.76Cell Phones/Usage/NAPD 01-440-4652 Communications 9790951769-0018/30/2017 08/30/2017

 152.08Cell Phones/Usage/PWks 01-445-4652 Communications 9790951769-0028/30/2017 08/30/2017

 52.91Cell Phones/Usage/Admn 01-430-4652 Communications 9790951769-0038/30/2017 08/30/2017

 57.06Cell Phones/Usage/CD 01-441-4652 Communications 9790951769-0048/30/2017 08/30/2017

 89.13Cell Phones/Usage/Water 60-445-4652 Communications 9790951769-0058/30/2017 08/30/2017

 72.10Cell Phones/Usage/Admn 01-430-4652 Communications 9790951770-0018/30/2017 08/30/2017

 87.80Cell Phones/Usage/NAPD 01-440-4652 Communications 9790951770-0028/30/2017 08/30/2017

 101.86Cell Phones/Usage/PWks 01-445-4652 Communications 9790951770-0038/30/2017 08/30/2017

 67.81Cell Phones/Usage/Water 60-445-4652 Communications 9790951770-0048/30/2017 08/30/2017

 984.73 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Weilandt Legal Document Svcs.

038240

 73.50Adjudication Hearing 8/17/17 01-441-4506 Publishing 17-828 8/29/2017 08/30/2017

 73.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  127,563.73
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To Be Paid Proof List

09/14/2017 -  1:19PM

mflatt

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00314.09.2017

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Morrow Brothers Ford, Inc.

035880

 26,650.00Taurus/NAPD 71-430-4869 Vehicles 9/14/2017 09/14/2017

 26,650.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  26,650.00
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To Be Paid Proof List

09/14/2017 -  8:09AM

bhannah

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00501.09.2017 - 09182017

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Accela, Inc. #774375

034670

 892.00Web Payments/August 2017 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 33788 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 892.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Ace Hardware

000030

 6.99Nails 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce K15335 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 88.19Misc. Supplies 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint Various 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 95.18 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aftermath, Inc.

035660

 105.00Cell Clean Up 01-440-4450 Prisoner Mtce & Supplies JC2017-9619 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 105.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Anderson Pest Solutions

019770

 123.33Pest Control/VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 441903 1/12/2017 09/18/2017

 91.00Pest Control/NAPD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 4443017 1/12/2017 09/18/2017

 85.00Pest Control/Treatment Plants 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 4443408 1/12/2017 09/18/2017

 299.33 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aurora Fastprint

029610

 152.24Permit Printing 01-441-4507 Printing 21186 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 152.24 *Vendor TotalTotal:

B & B Networks, Inc.

039930

 663.13Phone Line Work 01-440-4652 Communications 16961 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 663.13 *Vendor TotalTotal:

B & F Construction

015600

 312.80Inspections/July 2017 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 47307 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 2,477.17Plan Review/Hotel 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 47324 9/12/2017 09/18/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 2,789.97 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Bonnell Industries

035410

 516.79Leaf Vactor Inspection/Truck #193 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 0175620 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 516.79 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Bulmaro Sanchez

052340

 17.16Refund of Credit/Deleted Water Acct 60-320-3340 Water Collections 1652 abngtn 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 1.21Refund of Credit/Deleted Water Acct 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 1652 abngtn swr9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 18.37 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Butler Chemical Company, Inc.

046060

 200.00Monthly Trmt/VH and PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 22584 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Buziecki, Scott

015650

 25.06Training Reimb 01-440-4380 Training 09072017 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 25.06 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C. O. P. S. Testing Service

010080

 450.00Pre-Employment Testing 01-439-4380 Recruit Testing 104320 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 450.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Canon Solutions America, Inc.

034960

 159.58Copier Maintenance/NAPD 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 4023598328 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 159.58 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Carus Corporation

033300

 1,912.50West Treatment Plant/Chemicals 60-445-4437 Chlorine 10061429 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 3,052.50East Treatment Plant/Chemicals 60-445-4437 Chlorine 10061441 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 4,965.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

CCS Contractor Equipment

045420

 371.98Repair Kit/Rebar/Stakes/Knee Pads 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce 116916 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 175.80Repair Kit, Rebar 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce 118523 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 547.78 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Cintas Corporation 636525

041590

 833.81Fire Extinguisher Maintenance 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 0F94516685 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 110.70Fire Ext Insp/314&318 Bttrfld 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 0F94516824 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 1,153.32Fire Ext Insp/NAPD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 0F94516826 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 2,097.83 *Vendor TotalTotal:

City of St. Charles

052310

 75.38Drug Destruction 01-440-4557 Evidence Processing 4971 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 75.38 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Coffman Truck Sales, Inc.

000320

 21.50Safety Test/Truck #175 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 1001152566 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 21.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Comcast Cable

040740

 149.85East Trmnt Plant/Internet 60-445-4652 Communications 10062017 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 149.85 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commercial Tire Services, Inc.

038680

 14.00Tire Disposal 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 3330015666 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 75.00Tire Disposal 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 3330015705 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 89.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commonwealth Edison

000330

 5.33Streetlight/Laurel & Butterfield 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0445305000 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 7.95Streetlight/355 Moorfield 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0795092063 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 7.95Streetlight/1197 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0903075187 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 7.95Streetlight/1193 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1743032047 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 767.39Streetlight/Various Locations 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 3771153008 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 3,812.88Streetlight/211 River Rd 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 4007024020 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 4,609.45 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Communications Revolving

007390

 718.32IWIN 01-440-4652 Communications T1803007 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 718.32 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Don Mc Cue Chevrolet

032700

 269.40(2) Squad Repairs/#79/#72 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 400030 9/12/2017 09/18/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 269.40 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Drendel & Jansons Law Group

028580

 306.00Comm Dev/Zoning/Annex 01-441-4260 Legal 082017 comm dev9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 327.25General/TIF 12-438-4260 Legal 082017 gen tif9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 1,742.50General/Admn/Fin 01-430-4260 Legal 082017 gen/adm9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 1,666.00Police 01-440-4260 Legal 082017 napd 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 55.00Phone Conference 01-441-4260 Legal 082017 rndl com9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 130.00Verizon Upgrade Reinstall/Automall Tower 90-000-E231 Sittig Cortese LLC - Verizon 082017 verizon9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 4,226.75 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dunteman Turf Farms, LLC

036050

 10.00Bluegrass Sod 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 85481 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 10.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dustcatchers & Logo Mat, Inc.

023610

 32.93Carpet/Towel Cleaning/PWks Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 37644 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 32.93Carpet/Towel Cleaning/PWks Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 38207 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 65.86 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 3,276.08Mid-Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3497230 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 961.17Diesel Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3497231 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 4,237.25 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fifth Third Bank

028450

 9.13Walgreens/Water Cases 01-430-4799 Misc. BH082017-0019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 16.13Dollar Tree/Tablecovers 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses BH082017-0029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 45.00GFOA/Budgeting Book 01-430-4380 Training & Testing BH082017-0039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 33.01Amazon/USB Drive/Monitor Cable 01-430-4411 Office Expenses DA082017-0019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 65.09Amazon/Tickets/Wristbands/NA Days 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses DA082017-0029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 209.27Amazon/Audio Wire/Jack 01-430-4870 Equipment DA082017-0039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 36.15Home Depot/Battery/Light Bulb 01-430-4411 Office Expenses DA082017-0049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 31.58Office depot/Supplies 01-440-4411 Office Expenses DC082017-0019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 5.99Office Depot/Supplies 01-440-4411 Office Expenses DC082017-0029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 18.98Office Depot/Supplies 01-440-4411 Office Expenses DC082017-0039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 1,581.36Office Depot/Paper/Toners 01-440-4411 Office Expenses DC082017-0049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 68.80Office Depot/Supplies 01-440-4411 Office Expenses DC082017-0059/13/2017 09/18/2017

 18.47Office Depot/Supplies 01-440-4411 Office Expenses DC082017-0069/13/2017 09/18/2017

 27.89Office Depot/Supplies 01-440-4411 Office Expenses DC082017-0079/13/2017 09/18/2017

 34.32Office Depot/Supplies 01-440-4411 Office Expenses DC082017-0089/13/2017 09/18/2017

 138.00Amazon/Batteries/Misc. Fitness 01-440-4799 Misc. DC082017-0099/13/2017 09/18/2017

 50.00Safe Kids/Tech Fee 01-440-4380 Training JDL082017-0019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 154.09Subway/Food for CERT/OEM 01-440-4799 Misc. JDL082017-0029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 50.00Lexix Nexis/Investigations Svcs 01-440-4555 Investigations JDL082017-0039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 40.00Self Parking/Chicago/Court 01-440-4799 Misc. JDL082017-0049/13/2017 09/18/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 667.89Westin-Chicago/Conference 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JG082017-0019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 49.77Rock Auto/Police Car Repair 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint JL082017-0019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 97.67Machianos Pizza/ILRMA Training 01-445-4380 Training JL082017-0029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 18.82Schnucks/Drinks/Ice/ILRMA Training 01-445-4380 Training JL082017-0039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 79.98Subway/Food/ILRMA Training 01-445-4380 Training JL082017-0049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 44.60CVS/CD Lobby Pictures 01-441-4799 Misc. Expenditures MT082017-0019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 782.79Amazon/Batteries/Misc. Fitness 60-445-4870 Equipment PY082017-0019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 0.26Tribune/Garage Sales Ad/NA Days 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses SB082017-0019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 82.18Tribune/Garage Sales Ad/NA Days 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses SB082017-0029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 339.75ICMA/Annual Dues/Bosco 01-430-4390 Dues & Meetings SB082017-0039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 25.00KidzJump/NA Days Bounce Houses 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses SB082017-0049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 316.00KidzJump/NA Days Bounce Houses 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses SB082017-0059/13/2017 09/18/2017

 915.00Beaver Creek/NA Days Golf Carts 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses SB082017-0069/13/2017 09/18/2017

 1,016.00Big Top/NA Days Vendor Booths 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses SB082017-0079/13/2017 09/18/2017

 352.50Lang Ice Co/NA Days Vendor Ice 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses SB082017-0089/13/2017 09/18/2017

 7.95Midwest Awards/Police Chief Name Plate 01-430-4411 Office Expenses SB082017-0099/13/2017 09/18/2017

 7,429.42 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Foltz Travis L.

027370

 59.60Training Reimb 01-440-4380 Training 08222017 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 59.60 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fox Metro Water Reclamation

000170

 107.46Sewer Bill/VH 01-445-4662 Utility N02-0164 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 11.94Sewer Bill/PWks Garage 01-445-4662 Utility N02-5182 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 11.94Sewer Bill/NAPD 01-445-4662 Utility N02-5784 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 131.34 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fox Valley Tree Service, Inc.

024480

 1,300.00(5) Tree Removals/(2) Stump Grining 01-445-4532 Tree Service NAU034 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 1,300.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frost Electric Company, Inc.

021540

 365.00Install Outside Lights/VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 7160 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 1,259.00Replacement Panel Covers/VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 7161 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 2,081.00Streetlight Repairs/Various Locations 10-445-4661 Street Light Repair/Maint 7162 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 2,540.00Streetlight Repairs 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 7180 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 6,245.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Green Thumb-Brown Boots

043270

 218.00Mowing/Various Loc/June 2017 01-441-4531 Grass Cutting 694 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 218.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Hach Company

014100

 563.57Chlorine Reagents for Treatment Plants 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 10599837 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 66.45Chemicals for Testing 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 10606310 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 630.02 *Vendor TotalTotal:

HD Supply Waterworks, LTD.

039040

 6.00(2) Flange Valve Gaskets 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint H667500 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 6.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Hook-Fast Specialties, Inc

010410

 40.26New Officer Name Tags 01-440-4160 Uniform Allowance 322625 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 40.26 *Vendor TotalTotal:

ILLCO Inc.

040110

 155.38Check Valves/Treatment Plants 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 1323373 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 155.38 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Illinois Homicide Investigators Assn

043870

 585.00Conference/Dilley/Shillair/Swoboda 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel 10112017 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 585.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Illinois Public Works

039690

 250.002017 Annual Membership Dues 01-445-4390 Dues & Meetings 2246 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 250.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Interactive Building Solutions, LLC

050600

 2,900.00Return Water Temp Sensor/Boiler 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 104947 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 2,900.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Janco Chemical Supply, Inc

000660

 149.30Custodial Supplies//NAPD 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 273074 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 149.30 *Vendor TotalTotal:

JSN Contractors Supply

041440

 269.00Blade 01-445-4870 Equipment 81190 9/13/2017 09/18/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 269.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Judges  LLC

039730

 175.00Squad Washes/August 2017 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 082017 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 175.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kane County Recorder

010600

 47.00Recording/Liens/Releases 01-441-4506 Publishing 08022017 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 47.00Recording/Release 01-430-4506 Publishing/Advertising 08232017 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 94.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kathryn Mccoy

032930

 48.61Training Reimb 01-440-4380 Training 09012017 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 48.61 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kendall County Concrete

047060

 187.00Sidewalk/Terry 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce 42767 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 345.88Sidewalk/Andrew 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce 42798 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 255.50Sidewalk/Jessica & Pine Creek 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce 42834 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 187.00Sidewalk/Graham 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce 42851 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 289.76Sidewalk/Silver Trail 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce 42863 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 289.76Sidewalk/Silver Trail 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce 42882 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 1,554.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kluber Inc.

041880

 366.40HVAC/NAPD 01-445-4255 Engineering 6174 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 840.00Engineering/LED's 21-454-4255 Engineering 6182 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 1,206.40 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kristen Lohrstorfer

032280

 15.00Training Reimb 01-440-4380 Training 09012017 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 15.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kurt Metallo

050030

 2,400.00(30) Stump Removals/Disposal/Seed 01-445-4532 Tree Service 08272017 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 2,400.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Lafarge North America

033690
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 613.09Gravel 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 707722995 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 613.09 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Lakeshore Recycling Systems

032620

 1,564.00Street Sweeping/NA Days 2017 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 13795 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 1,564.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

LeadsOnline LLC

044200

 2,848.00Investigation Database 01-440-4555 Investigations 242621 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 2,848.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Maggie McGrath

050120

 9.77Training Reimb 01-440-4380 Training 08222017 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 11.17Training Reimb 01-440-4380 Training 09072017 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 20.94 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Manko, Gregory

014230

 10.14Training Reimb 01-440-4380 Training 09072017 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 10.20Training Reimb 01-440-4380 Training 0908217 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 20.34 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Marberry Cleaners

008430

 56.00Blanket Cleaning 01-440-4450 Prisoner Mtce & Supplies 79501/73771 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 56.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Maria Padilla

052360

 23.10Refund of Credit/Deleted Water Acct 60-320-3340 Water Collections 2688 mcdff 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 1.75Refund of Credit/Deleted Water Acct 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 2688 mcdff swr9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 24.85 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mark Shillair

032310

 160.05Training Reimb 01-440-4380 Training 08252017 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 160.05 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Menards

016070

 97.92Treatment Plant Door Sweeps/Misc. 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 66256 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 24.27Door Sweeps 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 66321 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 13.97Masonry Bit 01-445-4543 Sidewalks Rpr & Mtce 66323 9/12/2017 09/18/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 145.38Treatment Plant Tools/Materials 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 66324 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 30.83LP Tank/Misc. Parts 60-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 66331 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 4.98PVC Plug 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 66398 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 174.14Bucket/Hammer/Etc. 01-445-4870 Equipment 66501 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 19.23Tools 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 66730 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 59.77Treatment Plant Tools/Parts 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 66966 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 570.49 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Michael R. Quinn

033280

 12.00Training Reimb 01-440-4380 Training 08142017 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 12.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mid American Water

013680

 85.50Brick/Water Stopper 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 140045A 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 595.96Misc. Parts 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 140167A 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 681.46 *Vendor TotalTotal:

MidAmerican Technology, Inc.

049550

 2,140.00Julie Locator Equipment 01-445-4870 Equipment 12109 pwks 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 2,140.00Julie Locator Equipment 60-445-4870 Equipment 12109 wtr 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 330.00Locator Update 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 12127 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 4,610.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mooney & Thomas, Pc

001040

 870.00Payroll Services (3) August 2017 01-430-4267 Finance Services 8173101 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 60.00Police Pension Payments/Sept 2017 80-430-4581 Banking Services/Fees 8173105 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 930.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North Aurora NAPA, Inc.

038730

 173.41Brake Pads/Rotors/Truck #166 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 271247 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 113.81Battery/Truck #166 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 271517 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 44.99Water Pump/Truck #166 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 272074 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 332.21 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North East Multi-Regional

001520

 125.00Training Class/Robinson 01-440-4380 Training 223624 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 300.00Training Class/Quinn/Gorski 01-440-4380 Training 223713 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 125.00Training Class/Nordstrom 01-440-4380 Training 223804 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 510.00Training Class/Brown/Puscas 01-440-4380 Training 224304 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 1,060.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Office Depot

039370

 11.79Calculator/Memo Pad 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 2092288755-019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 177.97Cash Box/Safe/NA Days 2017 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 2092288755-029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 69.13Misc Sppls 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 948656028001-019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 69.13Misc Sppls 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 948656028001-029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 69.13Misc Sppls 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 948656028001-039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 69.14Misc Sppls 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 948656028001-049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 41.94Misc Sppls 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 949843339001-019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 41.94Misc Sppls 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 949843339001-029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 41.93Misc Sppls 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 949843339001-039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 41.94Misc Sppls 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 949843339001-049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 18.07Misc Sppls 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 950080414001-019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 18.09Misc Sppls 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 950080414001-029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 18.09Misc Sppls 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 950080414001-039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 18.07Misc Sppls 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 950080414001-049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 29.10Misc Sppls/Highlighters 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 951350415001-019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 7.31Misc Sppls 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 951350415001-029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 7.31Misc Sppls 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 951350415001-039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 7.31Misc Sppls 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 951350415001-049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 13.56Misc Sppls 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 951786106001-019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 13.57Misc Sppls 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 951786106001-029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 13.57Misc Sppls 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 951786106001-039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 13.57Misc Sppls 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 951786106001-049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 11.10Coffee 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 953551728001-019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 11.08Coffee 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 953551728001-029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 11.10Coffee 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 953551728001-039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 11.10Coffee 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 953551728001-049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 36.62Coffee/Sugar/Misc. Sppls 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 953551877001-019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 89.18Coffee/Sugar/Misc. Sppls 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 953551877001-029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 36.62Coffee/Sugar/Misc. Sppls 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 953551877001-039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 36.62Coffee/Sugar/Misc. Sppls 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 953551877001-049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 8.58Kitchen Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 954098249001-019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 49.76Kitchen Supplies/Gloves 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 954098249001-029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 8.58Kitchen Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 954098249001-039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 8.58Kitchen Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 954098249001-049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 44.97Planner/Misc Sppls 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 956416988001-019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 20.00Misc Sppls 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 956416988001-029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 20.00Misc Sppls 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 956416988001-039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 20.00Misc Sppls 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 956416988001-049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 19.75Copy Paper 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 959138847001-019/13/2017 09/18/2017

 25.74Copy Paper/Organizer 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 959138847001-029/13/2017 09/18/2017

 28.60Copy Paper/Highlighters 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 959138847001-039/13/2017 09/18/2017

 19.75Copy Paper 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 959138847001-049/13/2017 09/18/2017

 1,329.39 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Operating Engineers Local #150

052320

 2,880.00Local 150 Training 01-445-4380 Training #1 PWks 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 1,440.00Local 150 Training 60-445-4380 Training #1 Water 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 4,320.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Paddock Publications, Inc.

026910

 82.80Legal Ad/Bids/Parkway Trees 01-445-4506 Publishing T4481448 9/13/2017 09/18/2017
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 82.80 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Paddock Publications

044240

 58.00Subscription thru 10/14/17 01-410-4411 Office Expenses T4481448 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 58.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Paul Zurn

052330

 288.32Refund of Credit/Deleted Water Acct 60-320-3340 Water Collections 614 hddn crk 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 12.29Refund of Credit/Deleted Water Acct 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 614 hddn crk sw9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 300.61 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc.

048030

 286.92Custodial Supplies/VH 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 214311 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 225.93Custodial Supplies/NAPD 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 214312 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 512.85 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Ray O'Herron Co Inc

000940

 29.40Award Pin 01-440-4160 Uniform Allowance 1746220 9/12/2017 09/18/2017

 29.40 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Regan Miller

052350

 115.40Refund of Credit/Deleted Water Acct 60-320-3340 Water Collections 2625 moutray 9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 10.85Refund of Credit/Deleted Water Acct 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 2625 moutray sw9/13/2017 09/18/2017

 126.25 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Rempe Sharpe & Associates

000970
